HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 308 by Representative Bacala

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "official" insert "or employee"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "official" insert "or employee"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the end of line 2, after "period" delete the period "." and insert the following:
- 7 "after the submission of such a budget status report except for an increase in the
- 8 salary of a classified employee for a promotion or reallocation in a career
- 9 progression group granted in accordance with civil service rules and procedures."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 3, change "an increase in salary is" to "one or more increases in salary are"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 9, change "an increase in salary is" to "one or more increases in salary are"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- "C. For the purposes of this Chapter, the term "public official" shall mean
- a person holding a state office, elective or appointive, or any position on a state
- board or commission, elective or appointive, if the office or position is established
- by the constitution or laws of this state."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, line 19, change "officer" to "official"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 23 On page 2, after line 24, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The Legislature of Louisiana hereby encourages and requests the
- State Civil Service Commission to establish the same or substantially similar
- provisions as provided in Section 1 of this Act for each position that is in the
- classified service within its civil service system and that has the authority to increase or authorize an increase in the salary of any employee in state government."